AR HOTEL INVESTMENTS —
03" August 2024
SAMHI Hotels Ltd.
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of
Corporate Relationship Department India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Bandra Kurla Complex,
Maharashtra, India Bandra (East)

Kofkata, West Benpal- 700020, India
Telk: +91-5130673743; 033- 40501500
AVAILABILITY OF RED HERRING PROSPECTUS: Investors are advised to refer to the Red Herning Prospectus and the Risk Factors contained therein betore
applying in the ssue. Full copy of the Red Herring Prospectus is available on the website of the SEBIat www.sebi.gov.in , the website of the Lead Manager to
thelssue at www.narnolia.com, website of company at www.agsthetikiin and websites of stock exchange at www.nseindia.com,
AVAILABILITY OF BID-CUM-APPLICATION FORMS: Bid-Cum-Application forms can be obtained from the Registered Office of the Company: Aesthetik
Enginesrs Limited (Telephone: +91 9836000052) Lead Manager: Narnolia Financial Services Limited (Telephone: +91- 8130678743). Bid-cum-
application Forms will also be available on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the designated branches of SC58s, the list of which is available at
websites of the Stock Exchange and SEBI.
APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED BY BLOCKED AMOUNT (ASBA): The investors are required to fill the application form and submit the same to the relevant
5C5Bs at the specific locations or registered brokers at the broker centers or RTA or DP's. The SCSB's will biock the amount in the account as per the
authority contained in application torm. On allotment, amount will be unblocked and account will be debited only to the extent required to be paid for
allotment of shares. Hence, there will be no need of refund, For more details on the ASBA process, please refier to the details aiven in application forms and
Red Herring Prospectus and also please refer to the chapter titied “lssue Procedure™ on page 385 of the Red Herring Prospectus.
APPLICATION SUPPORTED WITH UNIFIED PAYMENTS INTERFACE: Investors are advised to carefully reter SEB| Circular
SEBIHO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2018/138 dated November 01, 2018-and as modified through its SEBI circular (SEBIHO/CFD/ DIL2/CIR/P/2019/50) dated April
3, 2019, SEBI circular (SEBWHO/CFD/DILZ/CIR/PI2019/76) dated June 28, 2019, SEBI circular no. SEBI'HO/GFD/DILZ/CIR/P/20119/85 dated July 26,
2019, SEBI Circular SEBIYHO/CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2019/133 dated Movember 08, 2019, SEBI Circular No. SEBIHO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/50 dated March
30, 2020, SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/2480/1/M dated March 16, 2021, SEB! circular no. SEBIHO/CFO/DIL2/CIR/P/2021/47 dated
March 31, 2021, SEBI Circular no. SEBIHO/CFD/DILZ/P/CIR/2021/570 dated June 2, 2021, SEBI Circular no. SEBIHO/CFD/DILZ/CIR/P/2022/45 dated
April5, 2022 and SEBI Circular no, SEBIHO/CFD/DILZ/CIR/P/2022/51 dated April 20, 2022 and any subsequent circulars or notifications issued by SEBI
in this regard for the procedure to be followed for applying through UPI Retail Individual Investor have to apply through UPI Mechanism. Retail Individual
Investor whose bank is not live on UPI as on data of this circular, may use the other alternate channels available to them viz. Submission of application form
with SCSBs/ using the facility linked online trading, demat and bank account list. For further details, please refer the chapter titled “Issue Procedura”
beginning on page 325 of the Red Herring Prospectus.